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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2308
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2012
RESTRUCTURING OF BRGF PROGRMME
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to restructure the Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) Programme for the Twelfth Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ(SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a) & (b): The possibility to restructure the Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) Programme for the period 2013-14 to 2016-17 is being considered. However, during the year 2012-13, the BRGF programme is being continued in its present form.
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